



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16337/2025CM APPL. 66939/2025**
EDIFICE ENGINEERING

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Praveen Mahajan and Mr.
Ronakjeet Singh, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta, Ms. Vidushi
Singhania, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
22.01.2026

%

1. It is already 04:55 PM.
2. Renotify on 23.03.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

rt